630 East Hopkins

Clty of San Marcos San Marcos, TX 78666

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Res. 2018- Version: 1 Name:
97R
Type: Discussion ltem Status: Individual Consideration
File created: 4/13/2018 In control: City Council
On agenda: 6/19/2018 Final action:
Title: Consider approval of Resolution 2018-97R, approving a third amendment to an Interlocal Agreement

for Commercial Office Lease with Hays County for the WIC office at 401C Broadway Street for the
purpose of extending the lease term for one additional year; authorizing the City Manager to execute
said agreement; and declaring an effective date.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Third Amendment, 3. SM-401C Broadway St, 4. fully executed leases kyle and san
marcos hays county

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

AGENDA CAPTION:

Consider approval of Resolution 2018-97R, approving a third amendment to an Interlocal Agreement
for Commercial Office Lease with Hays County for the WIC office at 401C Broadway Street for the
purpose of extending the lease term for one additional year; authorizing the City Manager to execute
said agreement; and declaring an effective date.

Meeting date: June 19, 2018

Department: Community Services - WIC

Amount & Source of Funding

Funds Required: $11,580

Account Number: 52360 - Multiple WIC accounts
Funds Available: $11,580

Account Name: Building Rental

Fiscal Note:

Prior Council Action: Original agreement approved in 2012.

City Council Strategic Initiative: [Please select from the dropdown menu below]

Community Partners
Goal #8 Provide efficient & effective delivery of services

Choose an item.

City of San Marcos Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/21/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: Res. 2018-97R, Version: 1

Comprehensive Plan Element (s): [Please select the Plan element(s) and Goal # from dropdown menu

below]

1 Economic Development - Choose an item.

LI Environment & Resource Protection - Choose an item.
[ Land Use - Choose an item.

LI Neighborhoods & Housing - Choose an item.

Parks, Public Spaces & Facilities - Choose an item.

[ Transportation - Choose an item.

1 Not Applicable

Master Plan: [Please select the corresponding Master Plan from the dropdown menu below (if applicable)]

Choose an item.

Background Information:

The WIC Program began leasing from Hays County in 2012. An amendment and extension was executed in
2017. This amendment provides for a one-year extension to August 31, 2019. There is no change in rental rate
from previous year. This amendment adds language allowing the City of San Marcos WIC Program to

terminate the lease at the end of the month following delivery of 30 days’ written notice.

Council Committee, Board/Commission Action:

Click or tap here to enter text.

Alternatives:

Click or tap here to enter text.

Recommendation:

Click or tap here to enter text.

City of San Marcos Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/21/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

